Product Information Bulletin
ICETRON®
Inductively Coupled Electrodeless Systems
• Long 100,000 hour life
• Instant on/instant restrike
• Universal voltage ballast
• Consistent color — 80 CRI
• High output electronic system

2. Color and CRI @ amalgam tip temperature of 1490F (650C) for ICETRON 70 and ICETRON 100 and @1580F (700C) amalgam
tip temperature for ICETRON 150.
Ordering Guide
ICE100/835
ICE 100 / 8 35
Inductively Coupled Lamp Wattage 8 = 80 CRI 35 = 3500K
Electrodeless 100W, 150W 41 = 4100K
QT1X100 ICE/UNV
QT 1X 100 -ICE / UNV
QUICKTRONIC No. Lamps Lamp Wattage Inductively Coupled 120 – 277
(1) Electrodeless Input
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Ballast Division
800 N. Church Street
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Phone: 1-800-654-0089
Fax: 1-847-726-6424
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com SYLVANIA, and ICETRON are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
Sample Specification
System shall be (70W, 100W
or 150W) ICETRON inductively
coupled electrodeless lamp and
ballast system having (6500,
8000, 11,000 or 12,000) system
lumens. System shall have an
average rated life of 100,000
hours.
Warranty Information
Shall be covered for up to 60
months with a comprehensive
system warranty. Refer to
QUICK 60+® system warranty
bulletin for additional details.
Ballast Specification
Ballast Wiring DiagramLamp Frequency: 200-300 kHz
Input Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Voltage Range: 120 to 277 +/- 10% VAC or 120 to 277 +/- 10% VAC
UL Listed Class P, Type 1 Outdoor CSA Certification
Lamp CCF: Less than 1.7
Low THD: Less than 20%